parcels of land .... " " .. .And this Court by and with such consent doth 
record that on or before execution of the consent terms herein, 
the plaintiffs have paid to the defendants and the defendants have 

E received from the plaintiffs the sum of Rs.9,55,000 (Rupees Nine 
Lakhs Fifty Five Thousand) being the full amount of the agreed 
purchase prices of the said property and the defendants do and 
each of them doth hereby admit and acknowledge receipt of the 
said agreed purchase price of the said property more particularly 
described in Exhibit 'A' to the plaint being the same property as F